
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
G.7 (For Immediate Release) March 29, 1957

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, February 27, 1957 
(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

All Member banks
Item All

banks*
com

mercial Total
Central reserve 

city banks
Reserve
city Country 

banks l/banks* New York Chicago banks
ASSETS

Loans and investments 194,700 162,380 136,387 23,134 6,171 52,897 54,185
Loans and discounts 
U. S, Govt, obligations 
Other securities

109,430
64,630
20,640

89,420
56,640
16,320

77,082
46,097
13,208

15,762
5,506
1,866

3,514
2,073
584

31,308
16,898
4,691

26,498
21,620
6,067

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances 42,320 41,480 36,634 7,260 2,029 15,161 12,184
Reserve with FR Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

IS,490 
3,120 

10,600 
10,110

18,490
3,010
9,910

10,070

18,495
2,236
6,081
9,822

4,226
151
91

2,792

1,201
30
104
694

7,588
7.12

1,962
4,899

5,480
1,343
3,924
1,437

Other assets 4,160 3,690 3,271 989 54 1,252 976
Total assets 241,180 207,550 176,292 31,383 8,254 69,310 67,345

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits

132,240
83,810

132,210
53,610

114,467
43,156

23,107
3,498

6,000
1,315

44,783
17,470

40,577
20,873

TOTAL DEPOSITS 216,050 185,820 157,623 26,605 7,315 62,253 61,450
Deposits of banks 
U. S. Govt, deposits 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

14,370
2,810

116,890
81,980

14,370
2,810

116,860
51,780

13,674
2,53199,838
41,580

5,059
430

18,636
2,480

1,140
143

4,727
1,305

6,223
979

37,979
17,072

1,252
979

38,496
20,723

Borrowings 1,650 1,650 1,560 508 187 641 224 :
Other liabilities 3,990 3,570 3,296 1,378 94 1,292 532
Total capital accounts 19,490 16,510 13,813 2,892 658 5,124 5,139

Total liabilities 
and capital 241,180 207,550 176,292 31,383 8,254 69,310 67,345

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million. 
\J Includes one Alaska member bank.
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G.7(a)
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

(For Immediate Release) March 29, 1957
CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, 

JANUARY 30, 1957 TO FEBRUARY 27, 1957
(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

Item

ASSETS 
Loans and investments

Loans and discounts 
U.S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances
Reserve with FR Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

Other assets
Total assets

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits

TOTAL DEPOSITS
Deposits of banks 
U, S, Govt, deposits 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

Borrowings 
Other liabilities
Total capital accounts

Total liabilities 
and capital

All
banks*

All
com

mercial
banks*

Member banks
Total

Central reserve 
citv banks

Reserve
city Country 

banks 1/New York Chicago banks

110 - 290 192 + 33 + 51 - 81 -195
+ 520 + 410 + 340 + 97 + 20 + 74 +149

830 - 850 - 670 -139 - 1 -158 -372+ 200 + 150 + 138 + 75 + 32 + 3 + 28

+ 730 + 730 + 725 +214 +124 +359 + 28

a. 270 270 •P. 262 - 36 + 53 -193 - 86
- 60 - 60 | 42 — — - 4 - 38
+ 90 + 90 + 75 - 22 - 6 + 53 + 50
+ 970 + 970 + 954 +272 + 77 +503 +102
+ 10 — - 3 - 15 + 2 - 2 +  12

+ 630 + 440 + 530 +232 +177 +276 -155

460 460 295 + 65 + 30 - 21 -369+ 640 + 520 + 433 + 43 + 5 +163 +222 ;
+ 180 + 60 138 +108 + 35 +142 -147 ,
+ 110 + 110 + 115 +132 + 15 - 1 - 31+ 880 880 + 834 +207 + 70 +389 +168
-1,460 -1,460 -1,246 -269 - 57 -414 -506
+ 650 + 530 + 435 + 38 + 7 +168 +222
+ 180 + ISO + 216 +116 +136 + 26 - 62
+ 130 + 80 + 76 - 6 + 8 + 66 + 8
+ 140 + 120 + 100 + 14 - 2 + 42 +  46

+ 630 + 440 + 530 +232 +177 +276 -355

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million. 
1/ See footnote on first page.
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CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, 
FEBRUARY 29, 1956 to FEBRUARY 27, 1957

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

G»7(k) (For Immediate Release) March 29, 1957

Item

ASSETS 
Loans and investments
Loans and discounts 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances
Reserve with EE Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

Other assets
Total assets

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits
TOTAL DEPOSITS
Deposits of banks 
U. S. Govt, deposits 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

Borrowings
Other liabilities
Total capital accounts

Total liabilities 
and capital

All 
banks*

+6,000

+9,070 
- 3,010 
-  60

890

All 
commer 
cial 
banks*

+4,030

160
200
70

600

-520
+ZA60

+ 820 
+5.100

3.,.920

+ 310 
-1,150 
+1,750 
+5,010

+ 20

+ 390
+1.130

+7.460

+6,880
-2,530 
- 320

■±—252

160
230
40

600

_520
+5x5.10

+ 84o 
+3.310
+4.150
+ 310 
-1,150 
+1,770 
+3,220

20 

340 
+1.000

±5jl5.1Q_

Total

+6,270
-2,474
- 417

J23Z

Member banks
Central reserve 

city banks
New YorkIChicago

384 66

+1,370
- 634
- 352

+417 
-399 - 84

Reserve
city
banks

+1,252

162
147
46

582

485
+4.801

+ 857
+2.702
+3-..559
+ 290 
- 1,052 
+1,702 
+2,619

+ 43
+ 352
+ 847

-±__ ±5__ ±-16

+
+
+

16
19
33
75

224

+ 36 
+ 1
- 7+ 46

+2,589 
-1,091 
-  201

_5p4

+ 653 + 9

+
+

11
_2ZL

- 97 
.+— 1.5.

+ 288 - 82

32
63
4l

368

.151
+1jl25-2

+ 427
+1.070

+4.801

+
+
+
+
+

125
320
234
249

56

211

- 20
- 77
- 4 
+ 19
+ 49
+ 15
+ 27

_+-...6,53

+1-J13Z

181
454
771
999
74
127
402

±1*252

Country 
banks 1/

+1.764

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million,

l/ See footnote on first page.

+1,894
- 350 
+ 220

312
+
+
+
+

110
64
**•5
93
111

+2.187

+ 516 
+l,-3i±o.
+1.856

+ 4 
-  201 
+ 701 
+1,352
+ 12

1
+ 320
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BOARD OP GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
G.T(c) (For Immediate Release) March 29, 1957

CONSOLIDATED CONDITION STATEMENT FOR BANKS AND THE MONETARY SYSTEM*
All Commercial, Savings, and Federal Reserve Banks, 

the Postal Savings System, and Treasury Currency Funds l/
(Partly estimated. In billions of dollars)

Item Feb.
27,
1957

Jan.
30,
1957

Feb.
29,
1956

Change to Feb. 27, 
1957 from --

Jan. 30, 
1957

Feb. 29, 
1956

ASSETS
Monetary reserve 27.4 27.3 26.7 + .1 + . 7
Gold stock 
Treasury currency 

Bank credit
22.3
5-1

218.1

22.3
5.1

219.2

21.7
5.0

213.1
+ .1 

-1.1

+ .6 
+ .1 
+4.9

Loans, net
U. S. Govt, obligations 108.3

89.2
108.1

90.6
99.4 93.0 + .1 -1.4 +8.9-3.9

Commercial and savings banks 
Federal Reserve Banks 
Other 

Other securities

64.6 
22.9
l.J

20.6

65-5
23.4
1-720.4

67.6 
23.5
1.9

20.7

- .8 
- .6

+ * 2

-3.0 
- .6 
- .2
- .1 _

Total assets, net 245,4 246.5 -23.9.8 -1.1 +5.6
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Total deposits adjusted and 
currency outside banks 217.7 219.5 211.6 -1.8 +6.1

Currency outside banks 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits adjusted 
Postal savings deposits

27.3
106.8

82.0
1.6

27-3
109.2
81.3

1.6

27.2
105.6

76.9
1.8

-2.4 
+ .7

+ .2 
+1.2 
+5.0 
- .3

U. S. Government deposits 3.1 2.5 4.5 + .6 -1.4
At commercial and savings banks 
At Federal Reserve Banks

2.8
.3

1.9
.6

4.0
.6

+ .9 
- .3

-1.2 
- .3

Foreign bank deposits, net 
Treasury cash
Capital and miscellaneous accounts, net

3.1
.8

20.7

3.1
.8

20.5
3.0

.8
20.0 + .2

+ *2 

+ .8

Total liabilities and capital, net 245.4 246.5 239.8 -1 .1 +5.6

Seasonally adjusted 
Currency outside banks 
Demand deposits adjusted 27.5

106.6
27.5
106.3

27.3105.4 + .3
+ .2 
+1.2* Figures may not add to totals because of rounding. For description and back

figures of seasonally adjusted data, see March 1955 Bulletin pp. 252-55.
1/ Treasury funds included are gold account, Treasury currency account, and Exchange 

Stabilization Fund.Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




